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Fm. Taraumara: Aglomerates, 
andesites and minor lacustrine 
limestones
Monzonite intrusive
Rhyolite tuffs 

Alteration: 
Core: silica-sericite- tourmaline
Border: silica-sericite
External border: propilitic : clorita > 
epidota

Regional Propylitic:
Epidote-silice
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LA NEGRA  - 627,320  DRILL HOLE SECTION

300m

250m

200m

150m

193.00m

LN-29-15

LN-19-14

LN-49-16

LN-25-14

203.05m

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (PAS)

Bx LA NEGRA

100m
PROGRAMMED  

DRILL HOLE (PAS)

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (KTN) 50 meters

LN-49-16  (173.65 - 182.65m) 9.0m @ 8 g/t Ag

LN-19-14  (74.00 - 81.00m) 7.00m @ 478 g/t Ag

Inc. (75.00 - 77.00m)  2.00m @ 823 g/t Ag

Inc. (80.00 - 81.00m)  1.00m @ 1220 g/t Ag

LN-25-14  (6.00 - 36.00m) 30.00m @ 71 g/t Ag

Inc. (6.00 - 8.00m)  2.00m @ 158 g/t Ag

Inc. (21.00 - 30.00m)  9.00m @ 129 g/t Ag

Inc. (28.00 - 30.00m)  2.00m @ 182 g/t Ag

LN-29-15  (3.00 - 28.00m) 25.00m @ 68 g/t Ag

Inc. (11.00 - 17.00m)  6.00m @ 95 g/t Ag

Inc. (26.00 - 27.00m)  1.00m @ 245 g/t Ag



LA NEGRA  - 627,380  DRILL HOLE SECTION

300m

250m

200m

150m

100m

LN-45-16

LN-46-16

LN-47-16

LN-40-15

161.05m

237.20m

311.10m

360.00m

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (PAS)

Bx LA NEGRA

100 meters

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (KTN)

50m

0m

LN-46-16  (151.80 - 212.55m) 60.75m @ 76 g/t Ag

Inc. (153.20 - 157.20m)  4.00m @ 253 g/t Ag

Inc. (178.40 - 192.00m) 13.60m @ 137 g/t Ag

Inc. (206.90 - 211.50m)  4.60m @ 167 g/t Ag

LN-45-16  (82.20 - 102.40m) 20.20m @ 73 g/t Ag

LN-47-16  (165.20 - 182.25m) 17.05m @ 65 g/t Ag

Inc. (165.20 - 170.80m) 5.60m @ 116 g/t Ag

LN-47-16  (205.50 - 206.50m) 1.00m @ 158.1g/t Ag 

LN-45-16  (120.30 - 147.80m) 27.50m @ 59 g/t Ag

Inc. (120.30 - 121.40m)  1.10m @ 951 g/t Ag

LN-40-15  (181.00 - 209.00m) 28.00m @ 71 g/t Ag

Inc. (189.00 - 195.00m)  6.00m @ 126 g/t Ag

Inc. (208.00 - 209.00m) 1.00m @ 532 g/t Ag

LN-40-15  (275.00 - 310.00m) 35.00m @ 182 g/t Ag

Inc. (287.00 - 288.00m)  1.00m @ 543 g/t Ag

Inc. (305.00 - 307.00m) 2.00m @ 1,704 g/t Ag

Inc. (305.00 - 306.00m)  1.00m @ 2,410 g/t Ag



LA NEGRA  - 627,410  DRILL HOLE SECTION

192.00m

215.85m

288.00m

LN-20-14

LN-48-16

LN-37-15

300m

250m

200m

150m

100m

50m

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (PAS)

Bx LA NEGRA

100 meters

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (KTN)

LN-48-16  (142.90 - 147.70m) 4.80m @ 113 g/t Ag

Inc. (146.40 - 147.70m)  1.30m @ 305 g/t Ag

LN-48-16  (165.70 - 193.75m) 28.05m @ 97 g/t Ag

Inc. (179.85 - 193.75m)  13.90m @ 141 g/t Ag

Inc. (180.75 - 182.60m) 1.85m @ 648 g/t Ag

LN-48-16  (108.55 - 116.05m) 7.50m @ 81 g/t Ag

Inc. (109.30 - 114.10m)  4.80m @ 109 g/t Ag

Inc. (113.50 - 114.10m) 0.60m @ 497 g/t Ag

LN-20-14  (97.00 - 133.00m) 36.00m @ 79 g/t Ag

Inc. (111.00 - 133.00m)  22.00m @ 105 g/t Ag

Inc. (111.00 - 121.00m) 10.00m @ 147 g/t Ag

LN-37-15  (164.00 - 172.00m) 8.00m @ 96 g/t Ag

Inc. (165.00 - 167.00m)  2.00m @ 192 g/t Ag

LN-37-15  (215.00 - 233.00m) 18.00m @ 69 g/t Ag

Inc. (216.00 - 223.00m)  7.00m @ 96 g/t Ag

Inc. (221.00 - 222.00m) 1.00m @ 198 g/t Ag



250m

200m

150m

100m

LA NEGRA  - 627,470  DRILL HOLE SECTION

LN-01-14
95.0m

LN-02-14
100.0m

LN-05-14
147.0m

LN-04-14
153.0m

LN-34-15
294.0m

2.0 m @ 144 g/t  Ag

9.0 m @ 99 g/t  Ag

LN-03-14
144.0m

41.0 m

@ 108 g/t  Ag

50.0 m

@ 141 g/t  Ag

144.0 m

@ 82 g/t  Ag

1.0 m @ 96 g/t  Ag

1.0 m @ 110 g/t  Ag

1.0 m @ 192 g/t  Ag

7.0 m @ 206 g/t  Ag

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (PAS)

91.0 m

@ 111 g/t  Ag

105.0 m

@ 89 g/t  Ag

100 meters



LA NEGRA  - 627,500  DRILL HOLE SECTION

250m

200m

150m

100m

50m

LN-42-16

LN-43-16

LN-44-16

150.45m

225.70m

289.75m

LN-42-16  (16.70 - 138.85m) 122.15m @ 124 g/t Ag

Inc. (35.65-41.90m) 6.25m @ 693 g/t Ag

Inc. (46.45-51.10m) 4.65m @ 671 g/t Ag

Inc. (69.75-73.20m) 3.45m @ 631 g/t Ag

100 meters

COMPLETED  DRILL HOLE (PAS)

EXPLANATION

ANDESITES

Bx LA  RICA

Bx LA NEGRA

Bx GRAVILLA

AGGLOMERATES

LN-43-16  (102.40 - 140.40m) 38m @ 235 g/t Ag

Inc. (133.70 - 139.85m) 6.15m @ 1,246 g/t Ag

Inc. (136.30 - 138.40m) 2.10m @ 3,011 g/t Ag

Inc. (137.6 - 138.40m) 0.80m @ 3,699 g/t Ag

LN-43-16  (171.30 - 215.80m) 44.5 m @ 363 g/t Ag

Inc. (177.45 - 196.45m) 19.0 m @720 g/t Ag

Inc. (179.45 - 186.35m) 6.9 m @ 1168 g/t Ag

Inc. (181.75 - 185.45m) 3.7 m @1649 g/t Ag

Inc (183.75 - 185.45m) 1.7 m @ 1908 g/t Ag

LN-44-16 (103.90-109.0 m) 5.10m @ 109 g/t Ag

LN-44-16 (210.25-264.70 m) 54.45m @ 137 g/t Ag

Inc. (212.25-219.95 m) 7.70m @ 543 g/t Ag

Inc.  (215.25-218.25 m) 3.00m @ 908 g/t Ag

Inc. (217.25-218.25 m) 1.00m @ 1517 g/t Ag

LN-44-16 (135.10-136.20 m) 1.10m @ 138 g/t Ag

LN-44-16 (140.35-144.45 m) 4.10m @ 105 g/t Ag

311.10m

LN-58-16



LA NEGRA  - 627,530  DRILL HOLE SECTION

250m

200m

150m

100m
LN-53-16
275.40m

LN-54-16
394.95m

LN-57-16
228.75m

LN-59-16
274.50m

LN-60-16
335.50m

LN-31-15
222.00m

100 meters

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (KTN)

Bx LA NEGRA

LN-53-16  (0.00 - 27.15m) 27.15m @ 74 g/t Ag

Inc. (10.70 - 15.35m)  4.65m @ 131 g/t Ag

LN-31-15  (35.00 - 167.00m) 132.00m @ 82 g/t Ag

Inc. (35.00 - 40.00m)  5.00m @ 170 g/t Ag

Inc. (55.00 - 67.00m) 12.00m @ 161 g/t Ag

Inc. (102.00 - 103.00m)  1.00m @ 3,040 g/t Ag

Inc. (132.00 - 134.00m) 2.00m @ 591 g/t Ag

Inc. (162.00 - 165.00m)  3.00m @ 220 g/t Ag

LN-31-15  (16.00 - 19.00m) 3.00m @ 97 g/t Ag



LA NEGRA  - 627,545  DRILL HOLE SECTION

LN-26-15
102.0m

LN-27-15
153.0m

LN-28-15
168.0m

LN-35-15
188.0m

250m

200m

150m

100m

300m

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (KTN)

Bx LA NEGRA

34.0 m @ 50 g/t  Ag

49.0 m @ 101 g/t  Ag

78.0 m @ 118 g/t  Ag

100 meters



LA NEGRA  - 627,590  DRILL HOLE SECTION

145.35m

LN-50-16

LN-51-16

LN-23-14
78.0m

LN-22-14
82.0m

LN-24-14
144.0m

174.35m

250m

200m

150m

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (PAS)

Bx LA NEGRA

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (KTN)

100 meters

LN-50-16  (39.05 - 73.00m) 33.95m @ 66 g/t Ag

Inc. (43.70 - 56.05m)  12.35m @ 81 g/t Ag

Inc. (66.65 - 73.00m) 6.35m @ 103 g/t Ag

Inc. (68.00 - 69.00m) 1.00m @ 263 g/t Ag

LN-51-16  (122.40 - 124.15m) 1.75m @ 5 g/t Ag

LN-51-16  (131.65 - 132.65m) 1.00m @ 19 g/t Ag

LN-24-14  (0.00 - 74.00m) 74.00m @ 91 g/t Ag

Inc. (30.00 - 37.00m)  7.00m @ 629 g/t Ag

Inc. (34.00 - 35.00m) 1.00m @ 2,620 g/t Ag

LN-23-14  (14.00 - 29.00m) 15.00m @ 406 g/t Ag

Inc. (18.00 - 22.00m)  4.00m @ 1,249 g/t Ag

Inc. (18.00 - 19.00m) 1.00m @ 3, 040 g/t Ag

LN-22-14  (16.00 - 34.00m) 18.00m @ 468 g/t Ag

Inc. (19.00 - 32.00m)  13.00m @ 607 g/t Ag

Inc. (22.00 - 23.00m) 1.00m @ 1, 785 g/t Ag



250m

200m

150m

LN-36-15
LN-52-16

193.00m

193.00m

EXPLANATION

Bx LA  RICA

AGGLOMERATES

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (PAS)

Bx LA NEGRA

COMPLETED  

DRILL HOLE (KTN)

LA NEGRA  - 627,650  DRILL HOLE SECTION

ANDESITE

LN-52-16  (116.70 - 117.70m) 1.00m @ 163 g/t Ag

Fault Zone

LN-36-15  (19.00 - 25.00m) 6.00m @ 83 g/t Ag

Inc. (21.00 - 22.00m)  1.00m @ 153 g/t Ag




